PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrice Barre	04/19/2011
Georges Fremy	05/02/2011
Andre Lozowski	05/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arkema France
Street Address:	420, rue Estienne d'Orves
City:	Colombes Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13123438	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.263.4332
Email: ssundby@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Suzannah K. Sundby, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. #1130

Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033808.212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzannah K. Sundby

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110510_033808_212_assign#page1.tif source=20110510_033808_212_assign#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13123

PATENT REEL: 026250 FRAME: 0890

Inventors-to-Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

HYDROGENATION CATALYST, PARTICULARLY FOR CARBON DISULPHIDE

(Title)

	PATENT PROPERTY referred to in this agreement is: ck one)					
	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.					
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed _ (date).					
×	a U.S. Patent Application based on PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/FR2009/052035</u> filed on <u>22 October 2009</u> (date) (U.S. Application Serial No. <u>13/123,438</u> , if known).					
	U.S. Patent No, issued _ (date).					
	PATENT PROPERTY also includes all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of patents and patent applications identified above.					
	PATENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is: ck one)					
\boxtimes	U.S. patent property only.					
	Worldwide patent property. In this case, the ASSIGNEE shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.					
The	term ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS identifies the following rights: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.					
The .	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement are identified on page 2 of this Assignment.					
The	following ASSIGNEE is the recipient of the entire rights assigned herein:					
	Arkema France 420, rue Estienne d'Orves 92700 Colombes Cedex FRANCE					

PATENT REEL: 026250 FRAME: 0891

Inventors-to-Assignee

This ASSIGN	This ASSIGNEE is:				
(check one)		An Individual.			
		A Partnership.			
	\boxtimes	A Corporation/Entity of France (specify sta	ate or country)		
		(other)			
valuable cons	sideratio	in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the AS n, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby ns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.			
authorize and to the ASSIG	l reques NEE as	applications assigned under this agreeme t the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem the assignee of the right, title and interest, successors and assigns.	arks to issue all Letters Paten		
any facts kn proceedings, reexamination and all Letter everything ne	own to sign all n and re s Patent cessary	OR(S) agree to communicate to said ASS the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said inven lawful papers, execute all divisional, cor issue applications, execute all necessary as to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its sucretection for said invention.	tion, and testify in any lega itinuation, substitute, renewal signment papers to cause any rightful oaths and generally do		
application to	check a	authorize any attorneys and agents who ha my appropriate boxes and to insert the Seria been executed.	ve a power of attorney in this I Number and filing date in this		
Signature:			Date: /9/0/4/ //		
Name: Patri	ce Barre	! 			
Signature:	***************************************	#9-	Date: 02/05 / 2011		
Name: <u>Ge</u>	eorges F	remy سه (
Signature:		Alaco	Date: 05/05/2011		
Name: And	ire Lozo	<u>wski</u>			

PATENT

REEL: 026250 FRAME: 0892